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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
17:00 - 23:00

• Resumption of session and order of business
À • Commission statement - US Supreme Court decision to

overturn abortion rights in the United States and the
need to safeguard abortion rights and Women’s health
in the EU
Vote: Thursday

• Commission statement - Loss of life, violence and
inhumane treatment against people seeking
international protection at the Spanish-Moroccan border

■ JD - Digital Single Market
À • ***I (A9-0356/2021) SCHALDEMOSE IMCO

Digital Services Act
(Debate: 19/01/2022, vote: 20/01/2022)

À • ***I (A9-0332/2021) SCHWAB IMCO
Digital Markets Act
(Debate: 14/12/2021, vote: 15/12/2021)

• * (A9-0187/2022 - 159) MUREŞAN ECON
Adoption by Croatia of the euro on 1 January 2023

À •  (A9-0194/2022 - 159) GÁLVEZ MUÑOZ FEMM
Women’s poverty in Europe

■ Short presentations of the following reports:
•  (A9-0200/2022 - 159) WIŚNIEWSKA LIBE

Negotiations for a cooperation agreement between
the EU and Interpol

•  (A9-0170/2022 - 159) ZAHRADIL INTA
Indo-Pacific strategy in the area of trade and
investment

À •  (A9-0193/2022 - 159) BOURGEOIS INTA
EU-India future trade and investment cooperation

• One-minute speeches (Rule 172)

09:00 - 10:30
À •  (A9-0189/2022) BRGLEZ, PIETIKÄINEN EMPL/FEMM

Common European action on care
À •  (A9-0184/2022 - 159) WALSH EMPL

Mental health in the digital world of work

10:30 - 12:00
• This is Europe - Debate with the Prime Minister of

Greece, Kyriakos Mitsotakis
One round of political group speakers

12:00 - 13:00 VOTES
■ Votes on requests for urgent procedure (Rule 163)

6 • ***I TRAN
Temporary measures, in view of Russia’s invasion of
Ukraine, concerning driver documents issued by
Ukraine

À • ***I (A9-0356/2021) SCHALDEMOSE IMCO
(Debate: 19/01/2022, vote: 20/01/2022)

À • ***I (A9-0332/2021) SCHWAB IMCO
(Debate: 14/12/2021, vote: 15/12/2021)

• * (A9-0187/2022 - 159) MUREŞAN ECON
• *** (A9-0197/2022 - 159) MONTEIRO DE

AGUIAR
PECH

EU/Cook Islands Sustainable Fisheries Partnership
Agreement: implementation protocol

• ***I (30/06 - 159) GREGOROVÁ INTA
Temporary trade liberalisation measures for Moldova

À •  (A9-0194/2022 - 159) GÁLVEZ MUÑOZ FEMM
•  (A9-0200/2022 - 159) WIŚNIEWSKA LIBE
•  (A9-0170/2022 - 159) ZAHRADIL INTA

À •  (A9-0193/2022 - 159) BOURGEOIS INTA
À •  (A9-0189/2022) BRGLEZ, PIETIKÄINEN EMPL/FEMM
À •  (A9-0184/2022 - 159) WALSH EMPL

•  (A9-0186/2022 - 159) RZOŃCA ECON
Banking Union – annual report 2021

13:00 - 15:00 Debates (or at the end of the votes)
• Council and Commission statements - EU initiatives to

address the rising cost of living, including the
implementation of the European Pillar of Social Rights

À •  (A9-0192/2022 - 159) CAÑAS EMPL
EU action plan for the social economy

15:00 - 22:00
• Question Time (Commission)

Increasing EU ambitions on biodiversity ahead of COP 15
À • Objection pursuant to Rule 111(3): Amending the

Taxonomy Climate Delegated Act and the Taxonomy
Disclosures Delegated Act

À •  (A9-0188/2022) RANGEL AFET
2021 Report on Bosnia and Herzegovina

À •  (A9-0178/2022 - 159) BILČÍK AFET
2021 Report on Serbia

À •  (A9-0179/2022) VON CRAMON-TAUBADEL AFET
2021 Report on Kosovo

À •  (A9-0172/2022) LÓPEZ AFET
The EU and the defence of multilateralism

09:00 - 11:50 KEY DEBATES
• Council and Commission statements - Presentation of

the programme of activities of the Czech Presidency
• European Council and Commission statements -

Conclusions of the European Council meeting of 23-24
June 2022

12:00 - 13:00 VOTES
6 •  (04/07) BISCHOFF AFCO

Amendment to Parliament’s Rules of Procedure
concerning Rule 216 on committee meetings

À • Objection pursuant to Rule 111(3): Amending the
Taxonomy Climate Delegated Act and the Taxonomy
Disclosures Delegated Act

À • Objection pursuant to Rule 111(3): Technical standards
for the application of position limits to commodity
derivatives and procedures for applying for exemption
from position limits

• ***I (A9-0182/2022 - 159) MELO PECH
Russia's invasion of Ukraine: Crisis measures in the
fisheries and aquaculture sectors

À •  (A9-0188/2022) RANGEL AFET
À •  (A9-0178/2022 - 159) BILČÍK AFET
À •  (A9-0179/2022) VON CRAMON-TAUBADEL AFET
À •  (A9-0172/2022) LÓPEZ AFET

•  (A9-0195/2022 - 159) KEMPA DEVE
À •  (A9-0192/2022 - 159) CAÑAS EMPL
À •  (A9-0190/2022) KUHNKE FEMM

Intersectional discrimination in the EU: socio-economic
situation of women of African, Middle-Eastern, Latin-
American and Asian descent

À • MRs - National vetoes to undermine the global tax deal
(Debate: 23/06/2022)

13:00 - 15:00 Debates (or at the end of the votes)
À • Council and Commission statements - The UK

government’s unilateral introduction of the Northern
Ireland Protocol Bill and respect for international law
Vote: future part-session

• Council and Commission statements - Facilitating export
of Ukrainian agricultural products: key for Ukrainian
economy and global food security

15:00 - 23:00
• Topical debate (Rule 162) - The Three Seas Initiative:

challenges and opportunities
■ JD - European Investment Bank

In the presence of Werner Hoyer, President of the EIB
À •  (A9-0165/2022 - 159) CORMAND BUDG

Financial activities of the European Investment Bank
– annual report 2021

À •  (A9-0173/2022) CREȚU CONT
Control of the financial activities of the European
Investment Bank – annual report 2020

• Council and Commission statements - The relations of
the Russian government and diplomatic network with
parties of extremist, populist, anti-European and certain
other European political parties in the context of the war

09:00 - 11:50 Debates
À • Commission statement - Recent heat wave and drought

in the EU
Vote: future part-session

À • ***I (A9-0199/2022) GADE TRAN
Sustainable aviation fuels (ReFuelEU Aviation Initiative)

À •  (A9-0167/2022 - 159) WÖLKEN JURI
Better regulation: joining forces to make better laws

12:00 - 14:00 VOTES
À • Motions for resolutions - The arrest of Cardinal Zen and

the trustees of the 612 relief fund in Hong Kong
À • Motions for resolutions - The situation of indigenous and

environmental defenders in Brazil, including the killing of
Dom Philips and Bruno Pereira

À • Motions for resolutions - The situation in Tajikistan’s
Gorno-Badakhshan Autonomous Province

À • ***I (A9-0199/2022) GADE TRAN
À •  (A9-0165/2022 - 159) CORMAND BUDG
À •  (A9-0173/2022) CREȚU CONT
À •  (A9-0175/2022 - 159) CSEH CONT
À •  (A9-0167/2022 - 159) WÖLKEN JURI
À • MRs - US Supreme Court decision to overturn abortion

rights in the United States and the need to safeguard
abortion rights and Women’s health in the EU

15:00 - 16:00
• OQ - Developing an EU Cycling Strategy

Commission: O-000025/2022 [TRAN]
• Explanations of votes
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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
•  (A9-0195/2022 - 159) KEMPA DEVE

Addressing food security in developing countries
• Explanations of votes

• Council and Commission statements - Taxing windfall
profits of energy companies

• Council and Commission statements - The Post-Cotonou
Agreement

À •  (A9-0175/2022 - 159) CSEH CONT
Protection of the EU’s financial interests – combating
fraud – annual report 2020

■ Debates on cases of breaches of human rights,
democracy and the rule of law (Rule 144)

À • The arrest of Cardinal Zen and the trustees of the
612 relief fund in Hong Kong

À • The situation of indigenous and environmental
defenders in Brazil, including the killing of Dom
Philips and Bruno Pereira

À • The situation in Tajikistan’s Gorno-Badakhshan
Autonomous Province

• Explanations of votes


